Donut Dash 2012

Olympia, WA
March 3, 2012

Cool and Dry!
Results by Rich Brown

Click on the "pace" links to move about through the results. Use the Find option of your Web
Browser to find the performance of a specific individual.

ID# PLACE
Open Men
901 1

Open Women

830

ID#

1

PLACE

Men Under 15

919
1015
727
953
999
873
898
713
950
827
951
847
820
963
942
810
710
726
1013
769
736
768

20
32
33
34
35
39
45
50
55
69
77
78
83
85
87
96
103
105
108
109
110
112

CLASS

PLACE FINISHER

1 M30 Jesse Stevick, 30

1 W30 Claudia Copeland, 34

CLASS

PLACE FINISHER

1 Andrew Dellsite, 14 21:
2 Peter Allegiere, 13 22:
3 Hunter Sipe, 12 22:
4 Joseph Morrissey, 12 22
5 Michael Moorad, 13 22
6 Jordan Ziegler, 9 23:
7 Seamus Fraser, 9 24:
8 Kenny Farver, 13 24:
9 Zolman Spivak, 14 25:
10 Cutter Copeland, 12 28:
11 Jay Spivak, 12 30:
12 Andrew Smith, 9 30:
13 Eric Lassiter, 13 31:
14 Clint Fagerness, 7 31:
15 Shane Pierson, 11 32:
16 Oliver Suhrbier, 8 34:
17 Noa Peralta, 12 36:
18 Jacob Sipe, 8 37:
19 Wyatt Porter, 8 40:
20 Mason Ball, 7 43:
21 Tay Eggleston, 11 43:
22 Morrison Ball, 9 44

TIME
15:50.5
16:48.6

TIME

03.0 6
25.9 7
29.7 7
:49.1 7
51.3 7
16.8 7
03.9 7
40.0 7
24 .4 8
52.9 9
00.0 9
09.4 9
09.5 10
37.8 10
22.1 10
19.1 11
39.4 11
55.3 12
05.6 12
05.3 13
35.4 14
55.4 14

PACE

5:07

5:25

PACE

47
:14
:15
: 22
122
: 31
:46
:57
:12
:19
141
144
:03
:12
:26
:04
:49
:14
:56
:54
:04
:29



Men 15 -
701
733
952
933
879
976
759

Men 20 -
991
778
704
789

Men 25 -
913
905
867
854
921
819

Men 30 -
946
832
770
907
926
744
920
984
893
874
979
863

Men 35 -
899
831
730
739
916
882
904
861
985
765
814
855

Men 40 -
806
746
878
808

19
5

6
10
11
14
31
104

24
8
47
95
106

29
24
26
36
52
57
90

34
3
7

13

15

38

40

48

51

58

73

94

99

39
2
17
22
23
41
42
63
75
76
88
92
111

44

4
16
29
49
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Brent Knutzen, 1
James Jasperson,

Thomas Morrissey,

Stanley Walker,

Connor Bates, 15
Shawn Elliott, 1
Calvin Andino, 1

Paul Young, 20

Robert Bodie, 24
Joseph Vespe, 24
William Gilmore,

Adam Coates , 27

Christopher Schwarz,

Paul Funk, 26

Lindsay Peterson,

Joseph Knapik, 2
Chris Green, 29

Joe Borg, 31
August Byzinker,
Michael Marshino
Kevin Meirose, 3
Jason Domagalski
Donnie Reed, 32
Joshua Paulette,
Luis Galeana, 34
Barry Brennan, 3
Kyle Gill, 30
Ryan Jacobs, 34
David Lowry, 33

Ian Fraser, 38

Josh Copeland, 3
Wade Cherry, 35
Mike Mortenson,

Brad Decker, 39
Darrel Bell, 38

Mike Echols, 35
Mark Stalcup, 36
Gareth Adams, 37
Maurice Ball, 36
Geoff Morse, 39
John Anderson, 3

Storm Shouman, 4
Scott Laroncle,
Jay Bates, 44
Peter Hauschka,

5
16

18

5
9

20

8

31

, 33

2

, 33

30

1

8

36

9

3
40

44

17

29

17:

17

18:
18:

19
22

37:

17:
24
33:
38:

21:
21:
23:
24
26:
33:

16
17

19:
20:
23:

23

24
24
26:
29:
33:
35:

16
20
21

21:
23:

23

26:
29:
29:
32:
33:
43:

16:
20:
22

24

13.
:15.
05.
07.
:21.
122,
16.

34.
30.
58.
15.

51.
58.
02.
48.
32.
30.

:23.
:23.
14.
00.
14.
:29.
30.
46.
34.
20.
44,
02.

:20.
:33.
:20.
41.
35.
:57.
56.
32.
56.
41 .
41.
47 .

55.
14.
06.
:38.
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: 33
: 34
:50
:51
:15
:13
:01

:40
: 54
10:
:20

57

:03
:05
126
:00
:34
:48

17
:36
:12
227
: 30
:35
:54
:59
: 34
:28
:53
:18

:16
:38
:53
:00
: 37
144
:41
:32
:40
:33
:52
:07

:28
:32
:08
:57



780
900
742
969
853
849
834
758
711
702

59
60
61
62
64
79
82
98
102
113

Men 45 - 49

757
982
764
903
948
944
823
929
885
602
791
986
989
1016

18
21
27
44
46
54
65
66
67
80
89
100
101
107

Men 50 - 54

997
1004
974
1002
842
962
934
718

9
12
25
68
72
84
93

115

Men 55 - 59

717
975
902
886
875

19
37
43
70
116

Men 60 - 64

755 28
705 30
970 56
957 86
872 97
1012 114
Men 65 - 69
722 53
971 81
844 91
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Mike Tanguileg, 41
Julian Hernandez, 43
Allen Spaulding, 44
Dennis Lusby, 42
Jason Mock, 40
Stephen Smith, 42
Christian McCabe, 42
Armando Garza, 43
Roman Peralta, 40
Tom Puleo, 41

Andrew Phelps, 47
Edward Girard, 48
Andy Fritz, 45
Thomas Tandy, 46
Paul Spivak, 47
Douglas Pariseau, 45
Marc Goodboy, 45
Sean Padget, 46
Joseph Diaz, 46

Tony Nitsch, 48

Christopher Evens, 45

Jeff Weeks, 45
Jim Belleville, 47
Walter Haley, 46

Bob Brennad, 50
Gary Cooper, 51
Gene Vey, 51
Michael Burke, 51
Robert Neuharth, 51
Isaac Garza, 53
James Oyler, 53
Richard Dove, 52

Bob Martin, 55
Rich Lucas , 56
Roy Osterhaus, 58
Ed Debeck, 57

Jay Himlie, 57

Martinho Ribeiro, 63
Erick Lindbergh, 60
Hal Michael, 61
Daryl White , 60
Gerald Hubbert, 60
Richard Vroman, 64

Gary Modun, 68
Mike McCann, 65
Bruce Florsheim , 69

26:
26:
26:
26:
27 :
30:
31:
34:
36:

45

20:
21:
22
24:
24
25:
27:
28:
28:
30:
33:
35:
36:
40:

17:
18:

21
28

29:
31:
33:
48:

20:
23:
23:
28:
:01:

22

22:

26

32:
34:

48

24
31:
33:

38.
44 .
51.
55.
43,
09.
09.
53.
39.
:29.

46.
l6.
01.
00.
06.
12.
54.
00.
13.
38.
05.
51.
38.
02.

41.
17.
:53.
:21.
17.
37.
44,
50.

52.
11.
59.
58.
02.

:03.
13.
122,
06.
50.
122,

49.
07.
37.
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:36
: 38
:40
41
:57
:44
:03
:15
11:
14:

49
40

142
:52
:06
:45
:46
:08
:00
:02
:06
:53
41
: 34
:49
:55

:42
:54
:04
:09
227
12
:53
15:

45

44
:29
144
: 21
141

:07
:10
: 31
: 21
:14
:36

:01
10:
10:

02
51



Men 70 & Up

720 71
852 74
914 117
ID# PLACE

Women Under 15

829 4
772 5
835 32
1007 64
941 71
993 92
994 93
767 97
740 101
848 112

Women 15 - 19

940 6
918 17
983 19
1001 27
782 58
797 104
724 145

Women 20 - 24

754 15
869 30
943 59
866 60
887 108
788 144

Women 25 - 29

880 2
908 9
966 11
877 23
1009 35
839 45
1006 46
956 49
824 54
786 68
954 76
734 83
753 88
889 98
703 117
1000 120
731 123
732 124

1
2
3

Richard Olafson, 78
Peter Despot, 75
Vince Himlie, 78

CLASS
PLACE FINISHER
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Kat Copeland, 13
Alex Bonner, 13
Kendra Jones, 10
Kiersten Kimmnau, 12
Rachel Pierson, 12
Annie Borland, 14
Mariah Kramer, 14
Marisa Ball, 12
Haley Herzog, 14
Claire Smith , 13

Gabrielle Rudolph, 15
Grace Bell, 16

Taryn Girard, 15
Delaney Carleton, 15
Maelene Tanguileg, 16
Katelyn Orchard, 18
Elizabeth Hargrave, 16

Mia Tibbals, 24
Anastasia Garza, 20
Elizabeth Duan, 23
Amanda Diaz, 22
Maggie Nuese, 24
Brittney Rupert, 23

Kristi Houk, 28
Allison Early, 25
Kate Davis, 28
Donnelle Hansen, 27
Janae Scott, 26
Jessica Pelfrey, 28
Mackenzie Hanks, 28
Elizabeth White , 28
Jobeth Stenerson, 27
Sarah Austin , 29
Kristin Crawley, 28
Elizabeth Coleman, 28
Molly Wilmoth, 25
Sydney Devictoria-Mich,
Katie Vespe, 26
Eileen Domingo, 25
Amanda King, 29
Sabrina White, 28

25

28
29

:04:

19

19:
26:

29

29:
31:
31:
32:
32:
34:

20:
23:
24:
25:
28:

33

38:

23:

26

29:
29:
33:
38:

18:

22

23:
25:
26:
27:

27

28:

28

29:
29:

30

30:
32:

34

34:
34:
34:

:58.
:28.
34.

:26.
31.
31.
:25.
37.
49,
50.
39.
59.
02.

07.
51.
28.
40.
59.
:24.
18.

47 .
122,
00.
04.
34.
17.

12.
:59.
35.
12.
45,
40.
:50.
06.
:25.
33.
53.
124,
49,
42
122,
38.
47 .
47 .

9
9
0

TIME
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121
: 31
20:

50

PACE

:16
:18
:33
:29
:33
:16
10:
10:
10:
10:

16
32
39
59

:30
:42
:54
17
: 21
47
: 21

:41
:30
: 21
:23
:50
: 21

:52
:25
:36
:08
: 38
:56
:59
: 04
:10
:32
:39
:49
:57
:33
:05
:11
:13
:13



811
715
798
865
1008
817
815
955

Women
928
787
747
745
947
892
883
922
781
995
743
888
911
748
909
773
776
967
925
860
800
793
818
709
825
706
735
821

Women
894
936
783
777
712
960
795
807
862

1005
763
850
958
938
876
843
826

151
158
160
166
171
173
174
180

30 - 34
13
20
21
28
29
33
37
42
56
61
65
72
73
82
96

106
125
131
132
133
134
135
142
147
150
163
164
178

35 - 39

7
24
41
48
50
52
55
57
67
70
75
86
90
94
95
99
105

19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
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Brittany Schwegler, 26
Sariney Mourng, 26
Christine Hoffmann, 28
Carissa Pierce, 28
Pamela Och, 28

Megan McNelly, 27
Brianna Himlie, 28
Lisa Kollmansber, 28

Lea Keedo, 32

Lindy Carino, 32

Kc Smith, 31

Michelle Reichert, 33
Jessica Elbert, 31
Josie Brennan, 32
Traci Bell, 33
Kathleen Moffatt, 33
Melanie Tanguileg, 34
Rachel Dunnagan, 34
Meghan Reed, 31

Erin Vroman, 31

Karen Kay, 32

Andria Malmin, 33
Molly McIver, 34
Michelle Halbert, 33
Kristie Young, 30
Lisa And Ava Wolin, 34
Annetha Caswell, 33
Kristen Westlund, 30
Sonia Lowry, 34
Allissa Avery, 34
Dawn Lassiter, 31
Deborah Minter, 33
Kellie Garcia, 34
Michelle Stone, 33
Jennifer Lehmann, 33
Becky Schiedeck, 34

Ulrike Krotscheck, 36
Marcy Schroer, 37
Christine Code, 39
Heather Myers, 36
Katie Shrum, 37

Dawn Eychaner, 36
Traci McGowan, 38
Bonnie Hauschka, 39
Tara Chambers, 39
Renae Smith, 37
Heather Cancil, 38
Brandie Chappell, 37
Ann Campbell, 37
Sherab Wangden, 36
Maureen Camp, 37
Renee Volz, 38

Lori Brandt, 36

38:
40:
40:

44

46:
47 :
50:
55:

23:
24 :
24
25:
26:
26:
26:
27:
28:
29:

29

29:
29:

30
32
33

34:
35:
36:

36

36:
37:
37:

38

38:
43:
43:
53:

20:

25

27:
28:
28:
28:

28

28:

29

29:
29:
30:
31:
31:
32:
32:

33

49,
35.
53.
:35.
55.
43,
19.
59.

36.
31.
41.
45,
01.
35.
46.
12.
45,
04.
:25.
43.
43.
122,
:24.
:26.
48.
47 .
01.
:20.
55.
05.
59.
:20.
49,
03.
35.
52.

41.
:28.
06.
01.
07.
10.
:28.
53.
:29.
36.
44,
47,
35.
54.
01.
52.
:26.
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31
06
11

08

14
04

:37
:55
:58
:18
124
:35
: 38
47
:16
:23
: 30
:35
:35
:48
127
: 47
:14
:33
: 37
144
:55
:58
:15
122
: 31
:53
:04
:23

:41
:13
:45
:03
:04
:05
:11
:19
: 31
: 33
:36
:56
11
:18
: 20
:36
247



738
822
809
965
749
794
923
728
708
996
840
895
729
766
870

Women
845
751
890
601
719
935
881

1011
828
949
714
910
833
915
792
906
846
945
990

1014
779
760
959
836
813

Women
992
761
917
741
912
784
812
871
771
841
978
968
799

110
114
115
119
121
122
127
141
152
157
159
162
165
167
177

40 - 44

8
12
14
25
34
36
51
53
66
79
81
84
89
103
107
111
116
128
130
137
138
139
156
168
170

45 - 49

3
10
16
18
38
44
62
69
74
77
80
100
102

18
19
20
21
22
23
24
25
26
27
28
29
30
31
32
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Addie Gram, 37
Rebecca Sunderman, 38
Jody Suhrbier, 37
Erica Eddings, 38
Lanae Lien, 39

Jen Golden , 35
Amelia Carruth, 36
Christina Sipe, 37
Jeanice Frazee, 36
Sarah Naiava, 36
Maja Ballew, 38
Nicole Williams, 35
Susi Vas , 37
Deanna Ball, 35
Sharon Diaz, 38

Susan Woltman, 44
Tessa Effland, 40
Glenda Vanhaitsma, 43
Bethany Caldwell, 41
Traci Ryan, 44

Kylie Phillips, 41
Shawnna Christensen, 41
Kris Samon, 43

Susan Copeland, 42
Maria Spivak, 43

Kris Watkins, 43

Mary Billerbeck, 41
Jocelyn McCabe, 42
Sharmin Hawley, 43
Sheila Springer, 40
Rochelle Larose, 44
Erica Smith, 40
Stephanie Pariseau, 44
Melanie Baleala, 44
Rebeca Porter, 40
Sonya Kroese, 42

Lisa Sullivan , 42
Violet Loose, 42
Lynnette Avery, 44
Ginger Helton, 42

Karen Steen, 47

Patti Krebsbach, 49
Caroline Bell, 46
Tammy Herzog, 45
Julie Burnett, 49
Evelyne Pelletier, 45
Amanda Vey, 48

Cathy Howell, 46
Jennifer Mortensen, 47
Kathy Fisher, 47
Melissa Minjares, 48
Tina Lusby, 45
Kristin Plaehn, 49

33:
34:
34:
34:
34:
34:
35:
37:
38:

40

40:
43:
43:
45:
53:

22
23:
23:
25:
26:
26:
28:

28

29:
30:

30

30:
31:
33:

33
33

34:

35

35:

37

37:
37:

40

45:
46:

19:
23:

23
24

26:

27

29:
29:
29:
30:
30:
32:
33:

53.
11.
17.
35.
42.
45 .
01.
57.
51.
:29.
41.
02.
42,
00.
33.

07.
35.
44
30.
42.
46.
08.
122,
28.
14.
122,
38.
08.
14.
:27.
:56.
19.
:29.
35.
:23.
38.
39.
:29.
18.
55.

19.
34.
:50.
:20.
48.
:37.
05.
35.
43,
01.
18.
53.
13.
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56
02
04

:10
11:
11:
11:
:15
12:
13:
13:
13:
14:

12
13
18

32
04
08
53
06

: 31
17:

17

:08
: 37
:40
:14
:37
: 38
:05
:09
: 31
:45
:48
:53
:03
:43
247
:57
:04
227
:29
:04
:09
:09
:04
: 37
:08

:14
:36
142
:51
:39
:55
:23
:33
:35
141
247
:37
:43



998 109
1010 129
716 136
864 143
725 146
927 148
980 149
785 154
796 176
859 181
Women 50 - 54
707 39
884 63
973 78
981 91
858 113
939 118
961 155
802 172
Women 55 - 59
891 26
762 31
838 40
924 43
930 47
790 85
937 87
737 126
988 140
816 161
837 175
Women 60 - 64
1003 153
Women 65 - 69
897 22

Women 70 & Up

964 169
721 179
ID# PLACE
Individuals
901 1
899 2
946 3
830 1
806 4
701 5
733 6

14 Kelly Rogers, 48

15 Deb Barnett, 46

16 Marci Martin, 47

17 ©Nanette Stewart, 46
18 Amy Hargrave, 45

19 Phyllis Price, 46
20 Stacy Weedon, 45
21 Cathie Shaughnessy, 49
22 Patty Orchard, 49
23 Joni Himlie, 46

1 Juli Taylor, 51

2 Lisa Livingston, 51

3 Anmarie Aylward, 54

4 Anna Ricart, 50

5 Cheryl Giffey, 52

6 Janet Pazareskis, 50
7 Wava Garza, 51

8 Anne McNelly, 54

1 Becky Beswick, 58

2 Linda Shrum, 58

3 Kathy Bodmer, 59

4 Becky Ireland, 55

5 Rhonda Chapman, 58

6 Tobey Anderson, 58

7 Lori Heckman, 55

8 Teresa Robertson, 55
9 Kathy Weeks, 59

10 Jill Himlie , 55

11 Connie Himlie, 55

1 Jean Zahn, 64

1 Judy Fisher, 68

1 Edythe Hulet, 74

2 Barbara Olafson, 78
CLASS

PLACE FINISHER

OpM Jesse Stevick, 30

1 M35 TIan Fraser, 38

1 M30 Joe Borg, 31

OpW Claudia Copeland, 34*

1 M40 Storm Shouman, 43
1 M15 Brent Knutzen, 15
2 M15 James Jasperson, 16

33:
35:
37:
38:
38:
:23.

38:

39:

50:
:04:

38

26:
29:
30:
31:
34:
:23.
39:
47 :

34

25
26

27

50

39:

24

45:
:25.

54

36.
34.
08.
10.
18.

41.
10.
58.
34.

58.
18.
05.
36.
06.

51.
43.

:34.
:27.
27:
:24.
27:
30:
30:
34:
37:
40:
:20.

01.

54.
46.
49.
50.
49.
54.

02.

:50.

43.
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15:

16
16

16:
16:
17:

17

50.
:20.
:23.
48.
55.
13.
:15.

10:
:29
11:

11
12
12
12

12
16

15

O O 00 0 0O O

12:

14:
17:

SO oy = OOl

50

59

:19
122
:23
12:
: 38
227
20:

29

50

142
227
:42
10:
11:
11:
12:

12
00
06
51

124

:15
:32
:43
:50
:00
:55
:57
:14
12:
13:
16:

12
12
14

35

:01

45
33
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:07
:16
017
125
:28
: 33
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832 7 2 M30 August Byzinker, 31 17:23.0 5:36
991 8 1 M20 Paul Young, 20 17:34.8 5:40
997 9 1 M50 Bob Brennad, 50 17:41.6 5:42
952 10 3 M15 Thomas Morrissey, 17 18:05.7 5:50
933 11 4 M15 Stanley Walker, 18 18:07.0 5:51
880 2 1 W25 Kristi Houk, 28%* 18:12.4 5:52
1004 12 2 M50 Gary Cooper, 51 18:17.4 5:54

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 |
15:00 | Top

770 13 3 M30 Michael Marshino, 33 19:14.3 6:12
992 3 1 W45 Karen Steen, 47%* 19:19.0 6:14
879 14 5 M15 Connor Bates, 15 19:21.2 6:15
829 4 1 JrW Kat Copeland, 13* 19:26.7 6:16
772 5 2 JrW Alex Bonner, 13%* 19:31.9 6:18
907 15 4 M30 Kevin Meirose, 32 20:00.7 6:27
940 6 1 W15 Gabrielle Rudolph, 15*% 20:07.9 6:30
746 16 2 M40 Scott Laroncle, 40 20:14.06 6:32
831 17 2 M35 Josh Copeland, 38 20:33.9 6:38
894 7 1 W35 Ulrike Krotscheck, 36* 20:41.7 6:41
757 18 1 M45 Andrew Phelps, 47 20:46.9 6:42
717 19 1 M55 Bob Martin, 55 20:52.4 6:44
919 20 1 JrM Andrew Dellsite, 14 21:03.0 6:47
982 21 2 M45 Edward Girard, 48 21:16.4 6:52
730 22 3 M35 Wade Cherry, 35 21:20.3 6:53

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:
15:00 | Top

(@}
(@}

13:00 | 14:00 |

739 23 4 M35 Mike Mortenson, 36 21:41.7 7:00
913 24 1 M25 Adam Coates , 27 21:51.2 7:03
974 25 3 M50 Gene Vey, 51 21:53.6 7:04
905 26 2 M25 Christopher Schwarz, 28 21:58.0 7:05
764 27 3 M45 Andy Fritz, 45 22:01.6 7:06
755 28 1 M60 Martinho Ribeiro, 63 22:03.8 7:07
878 29 3 M40 Jay Bates, 44 22:06.7 7:08
845 8 1 W40 Susan Woltman, 44~* 22:07.6 7:08
705 30 2 M60 Erick Lindbergh, 60 22:13.8 7:10
976 31 6 M15 Shawn Elliott, 15 22:22.9 7:13
1015 32 2 JrM Peter Allegiere, 13 22:25.9 7:14
727 33 3 JrM Hunter Sipe, 12 22:29.7 7:15
953 34 4 JrM Joseph Morrissey, 12 22:49.1 7:22
999 35 5 JrM Michael Moorad, 13 22:51.3 7:22
908 9 2 W25 Allison Early, 25% 22:59.5 7:25
867 36 3 M25 Paul Funk, 26 23:02.5 7:26
975 37 2 M55 Rich Lucas , 56 23:11.2 7:29
926 38 5 M30 Jason Domagalski, 33 23:14.5 7:30
873 39 6 JrM Jordan Ziegler, 9 23:16.8 7:31
744 40 6 M30 Donnie Reed, 32 23:29.4 7:35
761 10 2 W45 Patti Krebsbach, 49%* 23:34.6 7:36
966 11 3 W25 Kate Davis, 28%* 23:35.1 7:36
751 12 2 W40 Tessa Effland, 40* 23:35.4 7:37
916 41 5 M35 Brad Decker, 39 23:35.8 7:37
928 13 1 W30 Lea Keedo, 32%* 23:36.7 7:37
890 14 3 W40 Glenda Vanhaitsma, 43* 23:44.7 7:40
754 15 1 W20 Mia Tibbals, 24* 23:47.7 7:41



917 16 3 W45 Caroline Bell, 46* 23:50.9 7:42
918 17 2 W15 Grace Bell, 1l6* 23:51.2 7:42
882 42 6 M35 Darrel Bell, 38 23:57.9 7:44
902 43 3 M55 Roy Osterhaus, 58 23:59.4 7:44
903 44 4 M45 Thomas Tandy, 46 24:00.7 7:45
898 45 7 JrM Seamus Fraser, 9 24:03.9 7:46
948 46 5 M45 Paul Spivak, 47 24:06.2 7:46
741 18 4 W45 Tammy Herzog, 45%* 24:20.3 7:51
983 19 3 W15 Taryn Girard, 15%* 24:28.0 7:54
778 47 2 M20 Robert Bodie, 24 24:30.2 7:54
920 48 7 M30 Joshua Paulette, 30 24:30.7 7:54
787 20 2 W30 Lindy Carino, 32%* 24:31.5 7:55
808 49 4 M40 Peter Hauschka, 44 24:38.5 7:57
713 50 8 JrM Kenny Farver, 13 24:40.0 7:57
747 21 3 W30 Kc Smith, 31%* 24:41.0 7:58
984 51 8 M30 Luis Galeana, 34 24:46.4 7:59

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:
15:00 | Top

(@}
(@}

13:00 | 14:00 |

854 52 4 M25 Lindsay Peterson, 29 24:48.3 8:00
722 53 1 M65 Gary Modun, 68 24:49.7 8:01
897 22 1 W65 Judy Fisher, 68% 24:50.4 8:01
877 23 4 W25 Donnelle Hansen, 27%* 25:12.1 8:08
944 54 6 M45 Douglas Pariseau, 45 25:12.6 8:08
950 55 9 JrM Zolman Spivak, 14 25:24.4 8:12
936 24 2 W35 Marcy Schroer, 37% 25:28.2 8:13
601 25 4 WA0 Bethany Caldwell, 41% 25:30.9 8:14
891 26 1 W55 Becky Beswick, 58%* 25:34.5 8:15
1001 27 4 W15 Delaney Carleton, 15%* 25:40.1 8:17
745 28 4 W30 Michelle Reichert, 33* 25:45.2 8:18
947 29 5 W30 Jessica Elbert, 31%* 26:01.5 8:24
869 30 2 W20 Anastasia Garza, 20%* 26:22.5 8:30
970 56 3 M60 Hal Michael, 61 26:22.9 8:31
762 31 2 W55 Linda Shrum, 58%* 26:27.9 8:32
835 32 3 JrW Kendra Jones, 10* 26:31.5 8:33
921 57 5 M25 Joseph Knapik, 28 26:32.3 8:34
893 58 9 M30 Barry Brennan, 31 26:34.9 8:34
892 33 6 W30 Josie Brennan, 32%* 26:35.3 8:35
780 59 5 M40 Mike Tanguileg, 41 26:38.7 8:36
719 34 5 W40 Traci Ryan, 44~* 26:42.6 8:37
900 60 6 M40 Julian Hernandez, 43 26:44.5 8:38
1009 35 5 W25 Janae Scott, 26%* 26:45.1 8:38
935 36 6 W40 Kylie Phillips, 41%* 26:46.4 8:38
883 37 7 W30 Traci Bell, 33* 26:46.9 8:38
912 38 5 W45 Julie Burnett, 49%* 26:48.4 8:39
742 61 7 M40 Allen Spaulding, 44 26:51.7 8:40
969 62 8 M40 Dennis Lusby, 42 26:55.4 8:41
904 63 7 M35 Mike Echols, 35 26:56.7 8:41
707 39 1 w50 Juli Taylor, 51* 26:58.2 8:42
838 40 3 w55 Kathy Bodmer, 59%* 27:01.3 8:43
783 41 3 W35 Christine Code, 39%* 27:06.7 8:45
922 42 8 W30 Kathleen Moffatt, 33* 27:12.5 8:47
924 43 4 W55 Becky Ireland, 55%* 27:24.0 8:50
784 44 6 W45 Evelyne Pelletier, 45%* 27:37.7 8:55
839 45 6 W25 Jessica Pelfrey, 28%* 27:40.3 8:56
853 64 9 M40 Jason Mock, 40 27:43.4 8:57



1006

Pace:

930
823
929
777
956
712
881
960
885
1002
1011
824
795
781
827
807
886
720
782
943
866
995
812
842
884
874
1007
743
828
852
862
861
786
871
1005
941
888
911
771
763
954
985
951
841
973
847
849
949
978
714
748
734

46 7 W25 Mackenzie Hanks, 28%* 27:50.2 8:59
6:00 | 7:00 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00
15:00 | Top
47 5 W55 Rhonda Chapman, 58%* 27:54.0 9:00
65 7 M45 Marc Goodboy, 45 27:54.5 9:00
66 8 M45 Sean Padget, 46 28:00.7 9:02
48 4 W35 Heather Myers, 36%* 28:01.9 9:03
49 8 W25 Elizabeth White , 28%* 28:06.6 9:04
50 5 W35 Katie Shrum, 37* 28:07.4 9:04
51 7 W40 Shawnna Christensen, 41%* 28:08.1 9:05
52 6 W35 Dawn Eychaner, 36% 28:10.7 9:05
67 9 M45 Joseph Diaz, 46 28:13.4 9:06
68 4 M50 Michael Burke, 51 28:21.5 9:09
53 8 W40 Kris Samon, 43%* 28:22.3 9:009
54 9 W25 Jobeth Stenerson, 27* 28:25.1 9:10
55 7 W35 Traci McGowan, 38%* 28:28.7 9:11
56 9 W30 Melanie Tanguileg, 34%* 28:45.1 9:16
69 10 JrM Cutter Copeland, 12 28:52.9 9:19
57 8 W35 Bonnie Hauschka, 39* 28:53.4 9:19
70 4 M55 Ed Debeck, 57 28:58.4 9:21
71 1 M70 Richard Olafson, 78 28:58.9 9:21
58 5 W15 Maelene Tanguileg, 16%* 28:59.4 9:21
59 3 W20 Elizabeth Duan, 23* 29:00.4 9:21
60 4 W20 Amanda Diaz, 22%* 29:04.3 9:23
61 10 W30 Rachel Dunnagan, 34%* 29:04.7 9:23
62 7 W45 Amanda Vey, 48% 29:05.1 9:23
72 5 M50 Robert Neuharth, 51 29:17.9 9:27
63 2 W50 Lisa Livingston, 51%* 29:18.3 9:27
73 10 M30 Kyle Gill, 30 29:20.6 9:28
64 4 JrW Kiersten Kimmnau, 12* 29:25.1 9:29
65 11 W30 Meghan Reed, 31%* 29:25.9 9:30
66 9 W40 Susan Copeland, 42%* 29:28.7 9:31
74 2 M70 Peter Despot, 75 29:28.9 9:31
67 9 W35 Tara Chambers, 39* 29:29.6 9:31
75 8 M35 Mark Stalcup, 36 29:32.1 9:32
68 10 W25 Sarah Austin , 29* 29:33.7 9:32
69 8 W45 Cathy Howell, 46%* 29:35.6 9:33
70 10 W35 Renae Smith, 37* 29:36.1 9:33
71 5 JrW Rachel Pierson, 12%* 29:37.2 9:33
72 12 W30 Erin Vroman, 31%* 29:43.1 9:35
73 13 W30 Karen Kay, 32%* 29:43.3 9:35
74 9 W45 Jennifer Mortensen, 47%* 29:43.8 9:35
75 11 W35 Heather Cancil, 38%* 29:44.3 9:36
76 11 W25 Kristin Crawley, 28%* 29:53.9 9:39
76 9 M35 Gareth Adams, 37 29:56.5 9:40
77 11 JrM Jay Spivak, 12 30:00.0 9:41
77 10 w45 Kathy Fisher, 47%* 30:01.6 9:41
78 3 W50 Anmarie Aylward, 54%* 30:05.0 9:42
78 12 JrM Andrew Smith, 9 30:09.4 9:44
79 10 M40 Stephen Smith, 42 30:09.7 9:44
79 10 w40 Maria Spivak, 43* 30:14.6 9:45
80 11 W45 Melissa Minjares, 48% 30:18.4 9:47
81 11 W40 Kris Watkins, 43* 30:22.2 9:48
82 14 W30 Andria Malmin, 33% 30:22.6 9:48
83 12 W25 Elizabeth Coleman, 28%* 30:24.6 9:49




602 80 10 M45 Tony Nitsch, 48 30:38.1 9:53
910 84 12 W40 Mary Billerbeck, 41* 30:38.4 9:53
790 85 6 W55 Tobey Anderson, 58%* 30:46.1 9:55
850 86 12 W35 Brandie Chappell, 37*% 30:47.1 9:56
937 87 7 W55 Lori Heckman, 55%* 30:49.4 9:57
753 88 13 W25 Molly Wilmoth, 25%* 30:49.7 9:57

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 |

15:00 | Top

971 81 2 M65 Mike McCann, 65 31:07.6 10:02
833 89 13 W40 Jocelyn McCabe, 42%* 31:08.0 10:03
834 82 11 M40 Christian McCabe, 42 31:09.0 10:03
820 83 13 JrM Eric Lassiter, 13 31:09.5 10:03
958 90 13 W35 Ann Campbell, 37* 31:35.7 10:11
981 91 4 W50 Anna Ricart, 50%* 31:36.0 10:12
962 84 6 M50 Isaac Garza, 53 31:37.1 10:12
963 85 14 JrM Clint Fagerness, 7 31:37.8 10:12
993 92 6 JriW Annie Borland, 14* 31:49.2 10:16
994 93 7 JrW Mariah Kramer, 14* 31:50.0 10:16
938 94 14 w35 Sherab Wangden, 36* 31:54.4 10:18
876 95 15 W35 Maureen Camp, 37* 32:01.4 10:20
957 86 4 M60 Daryl White , 60 32:06.4 10:21
942 87 15 JrM Shane Pierson, 11 32:22.1 10:26
909 96 15 W30 Molly McIver, 34%* 32:24.8 10:27
767 97 8 JrW Marisa Ball, 12%* 32:39.2 10:32
765 88 10 M35 Maurice Ball, 36 32:41.7 10:33
889 98 14 W25 Sydney Devictoria-Mich, 25*

32:42.2 10:33
843 99 16 W35 Renee Volz, 38%* 32:52.8 10:36
968 100 12 W45 Tina Lusby, 45%* 32:53.7 10:37
740 101 9 JrW Haley Herzog, 14* 32:59.8 10:39
791 89 11 M45 Christopher Evens, 45 33:05.9 10:41
799 102 13 W45 Kristin Plaehn, 49* 33:13.8 10:43
915 103 14 W40 Sharmin Hawley, 43* 33:14.2 10:43
797 104 6 W15 Katelyn Orchard, 18*% 33:24.9 10:47
826 105 17 W35 Lori Brandt, 36%* 33:26.4 10:47
773 106 16 W30 Michelle Halbert, 33* 33:26.7 10:47
792 107 15 W40 Sheila Springer, 40* 33:27.0 10:47
819 90 6 M25 Chris Green, 29 33:30.1 10:48
887 108 5 W20 Maggie Nuese, 24%* 33:34.4 10:50
998 109 14 W45 Kelly Rogers, 48%* 33:36.1 10:50
844 91 3 M65 Bruce Florsheim , 69 33:37.5 10:51
814 92 11 M35 Geoff Morse, 39 33:41.8 10:52
934 93 7 M50 James Oyler, 53 33:44.3 10:53
979 94 11 M30 Ryan Jacobs, 34 33:44.6 10:53
738 110 18 W35 Addie Gram, 37* 33:53.8 10:56
906 111 16 W40 Rochelle Larose, 44%* 33:56.0 10:57
704 95 3 M20 Joseph Vespe, 24 33:58.1 10:57
848 112 10 JrWw Claire Smith , 13* 34:02.5 10:59

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 |
15:00 | Top

858 113 5 W50 Cheryl Giffey, 52%* 34:06.4 11:00
822 114 19 W35 Rebecca Sunderman, 38%* 34:11.2 11:02
809 115 20 W35 Jody Suhrbier, 37%* 34:17.8 11:04



810
846
703
939
965
1000
749
794
731
732
776
872
737
758
923
863
945
1010
990
967
986
925
860
989
711
710
800
793
716

Pace:

759
1014
779
760
988
726
728
818
864
789
788
724
725
709
927
980
825
811
708
1003
785
961
1016
1013

96 16 JrM Oliver Suhrbier, 8 34:19.1 11:04
116 17 W40 Erica Smith, 40%* 34:19.7 11:04
117 15 W25 Katie Vespe, 26%* 34:22.6 11:05
118 6 W50 Janet Pazareskis, 50%* 34:23.8 11:06
119 21 W35 Erica Eddings, 38% 34:35.6 11:10
120 16 W25 Eileen Domingo, 25%* 34:38.9 11:11
121 22 W35 Lanae Lien, 39%* 34:42.7 11:12
122 23 W35 Jen Golden , 35%* 34:45.6 11:13
123 17 w25 Amanda King, 29%* 34:47.1 11:13
124 18 W25 Sabrina White, 28%* 34:47.4 11:13
125 17 W30 Kristie Young, 30%* 34:48.9 11:14

97 5 M60 Gerald Hubbert, 60 34:50.0 11:14
126 8 W55 Teresa Robertson, 55%* 34:50.9 11:14

98 12 M40 Armando Garza, 43 34:53.1 11:15
127 24 W35 Amelia Carruth, 36%* 35:01.1 11:18

99 12 M30 David Lowry, 33 35:02.5 11:18
128 18 W40 Stephanie Pariseau, 44* 35:29.3 11:27
129 15 W45 Deb Barnett, 46%* 35:34.4 11:29
130 19 W40 Melanie Baleala, 44~* 35:35.0 11:29
131 18 W30 Lisa And Ava Wolin, 34* 35:47.8 11:33
100 12 M45 Jeff Weeks, 45 35:51.9 11:34
132 19 W30 Annetha Caswell, 33%* 36:01.8 11:37
133 20 W30 Kristen Westlund, 30%* 36:20.9 11:44
101 13 M45 Jim Belleville, 47 36:38.8 11:49
102 13 M40 Roman Peralta, 40 36:39.1 11:49
103 17 JrM Noa Peralta, 12 36:39.4 11:49
134 21 W30 Sonia Lowry, 34%* 36:55.8 11:55
135 22 W30 Allissa Avery, 34%* 37:05.0 11:58
136 16 W45 Marci Martin, 47%* 37:08.2 11:59
6:00 7:00 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 12:00 | 13:00

15:00 | Top
104 7 M15 Calvin Andino, 19 37:16.5 12:01
137 20 W40 Rebeca Porter, 40%* 37:23.2 12:04
138 21 w40 Sonya Kroese, 42% 37:38.6 12:09
139 22 W40 Lisa Sullivan , 42%* 37:39.0 12:09
140 9 W55 Kathy Weeks, 59* 37:49.9 12:12
105 18 JrM Jacob Sipe, 8 37:55.3 12:14
141 25 W35 Christina Sipe, 37* 37:57.2 12:15
142 23 W30 Dawn Lassiter, 31* 37:59.3 12:15
143 17 W45 ©Nanette Stewart, 46%* 38:10.0 12:19
106 4 M20 William Gilmore, 20 38:15.5 12:20
144 6 W20 Brittney Rupert, 23* 38:17.2 12:21
145 7 W15 Elizabeth Hargrave, 16% 38:18.6 12:21
146 18 W45 Amy Hargrave, 45%* 38:18.9 12:22
147 24 W30 Deborah Minter, 33% 38:20.9 12:22
148 19 W45 Phyllis Price, 46* 38:23.0 12:23
149 20 W45 Stacy Weedon, 45% 38:41.2 12:29
150 25 W30 Kellie Garcia, 34%* 38:49.1 12:31
151 19 W25 Brittany Schwegler, 26%* 38:49.3 12:31
152 26 W35 Jeanice Frazee, 36%* 38:51.2 12:32
153 1 W60 Jean Zahn, 64* 39:02.0 12:35
154 21 W45 Cathie Shaughnessy, 49* 39:10.9 12:38
155 7 W50 Wava Garza, 51%* 39:51.6 12:51
107 14 M45 Walter Haley, 46 40:02.5 12:55
108 19 JrM Wyatt Porter, 8 40:05.6 12:56




Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 |
15:00 | Top
959 156 23 W40 Violet Loose, 42%* 40:29.4 13:04
996 157 27 W35 Sarah Naiava, 36* 40:29.7 13:04
715 158 20 W25 Sariney Mourng, 26%* 40:35.7 13:06
840 159 28 W35 Maja Ballew, 38%* 40:41.9 13:08
798 160 21 W25 Christine Hoffmann, 28% 40:53.5 13:11
816 161 10 W55 Jill Himlie , 55%* 40:54.6 13:12
895 162 29 W35 Nicole Williams, 35%* 43:02.9 13:53
706 163 26 W30 Michelle Stone, 33* 43:03.2 13:53
769 109 20 JrM Mason Ball, 7 43:05.3 13:54
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 |
15:00 | Top
736 110 21 JrM Tay Eggleston, 11 43:35.4 14:04
735 164 27 W30 Jennifer Lehmann, 33% 43:35.8 14:04
729 165 30 W35 Susi Vas , 37* 43:42.3 14:06
855 111 12 M35 John Anderson, 39 43:47.2 14:07
865 166 22 W25 Carissa Pierce, 28%* 44:35.1 14:23
768 112 22 JrM Morrison Ball, 9 44:55.4 14:29
766 167 31 W35 Deanna Ball, 35%* 45:00.5 14:31
836 168 24 W40 Lynnette Avery, 44%* 45:18.9 14:37
702 113 14 M40 Tom Puleo, 41 45:29.2 14:40
964 169 1 W70 Edythe Hulet, 74%* 45:43.8 14:45
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 |
15:00 | Top
813 170 25 W40 Ginger Helton, 42%* 46:55.3 15:08
1008 171 23 W25 Pamela Och, 28%* 46:55.8 15:08
802 172 8 W50 Anne McNelly, 54* 47:43.0 15:24
817 173 24 W25 Megan McNelly, 27%* 47:43.3 15:24
1012 114 6 M60 Richard Vroman, 64 48:22.3 15:36
718 115 8 M50 Richard Dove, 52 48:50.3 15:45
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 |
15:00 | Top
815 174 25 W25 Brianna Himlie, 28%* 50:19.9 16:14
837 175 11 W55 Connie Himlie, 55%* 50:20.6 16:14
796 176 22 W45 Patty Orchard, 49* 50:58.6 16:27
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 |
15:00 | Top
870 177 32 W35 Sharon Diaz, 38%* 53:33.9 17:17
821 178 28 W30 Becky Schiedeck, 34%* 53:52.3 17:23
721 179 2 W70 Barbara Olafson, 78%* 54:25.5 17:33
Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 |
15:00 | Top
955 180 26 W25 Lisa Kollmansber, 28%* 55:59.7 18:04




Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 |

875 116 5 M55 Jay Himlie, 57 1:01:02.0 19:41

Pace: 6:00 | 7:00 | 8:00 | 9:00 | 10:00 | 11:00 | 12:00 | 13:00 | 14:00 |

859 181 23 W45 Joni Himlie, 46* 1:04:34.0 20:50
914 117 3 M70 Vince Himlie, 78 1:04:34.0 20:50
* indicates females
2 finishers among Males (no age given)
22 finishers among Men Under 15

7 finishers among Men 15 - 19
4 finishers among Men 20 - 24
6 finishers among Men 25 - 29
12 finishers among Men 30 - 34
12 finishers among Men 35 - 39
14 finishers among Men 40 - 44
14 finishers among Men 45 - 49
8 finishers among Men 50 - 54
5 finishers among Men 55 - 59
6 finishers among Men 60 - 64
3 finishers among Men 65 - 69

3 finishers among Men 70 & Up
10 finishers among Women Under 15

7 finishers among Women 15 - 19
6 finishers among Women 20 - 24
26 finishers among Women 25 - 29
28 finishers among Women 30 - 34
32 finishers among Women 35 - 39
25 finishers among Women 40 - 44
23 finishers among Women 45 - 49
8 finishers among Women 50 - 54
11 finishers among Women 55 - 59
1 finishers among Women 60 - 64
1 finishers among Women 65 - 69

2 finishers among Women 70 & Up
118 male finishers

180 female finishers

298 total finishers
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